
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2911
ANSWERED ON:02.08.2002
NON-GOVERNMENT HOSTELS/SCHOOLS FOR TRIBES
RAMANAND SINGH

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the names of Non-Government tribal girls schools! Advasi ashrms/hostels for tribals in Madhya Pradesh that are provided grant by the Union Govemment~

(b) whether the proposals for grant to the tribal girls schoolslhostels! Ashrams in Madhya Pradesh for the year 2001-2002 and 2002-
2003 are still pending with the Union Government;

(c) if so, the reasons therefor;

(d) the time by which the proposals are likely to be cleared and grants released?

Answer

MINISTER OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (SHRI JUAL ORAM)

(a): The names of the Non-Government organizations sanctioned grants for Educational Complexes, residential schools/non-
residential schools and hostels in Madhya Pradesh is annexed.

(b), (c) & (d): The proposals seeking grants-in-aid, complete in all aspects as per guidelines of the scheme, received during 2001-02 have been either cleared or under consideration for sanction. Where the proposals received during 2001-02 lacked some documents, the Organizations/State Governments were requested to furnish the desired information. A few responses trom Organizations/State Governments are awaited. The proposals received during 2002-03 are being processed for sanction. The main reasons for the delay are; non-receipt of complete proposals as per guidelines of the scheme, and delays on the part of State Governments in sending the Inspection Reports of the organizations.

ANNEXURE

Reply to Part(a) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.2911 for 2.8.2002 by Sbri Ramanand Singh. M.P. regarding Non-Government Hostels/Schools for Tribes.

Name of Non-Government Omanisation sanctioned the Educational Proiects.

NAME OF ORGANISATION   ADDRESS      PROJECT

Adarsh Siksha Samiti  Village: Bakiya. The: Rampur   Educational Complex (2Nos.)
    Bagbalan. District Satna, MP.

Adarsh Siksha Samiti Gram Hindoriya., Near Government Health Residential School
    Centre, District Damoh, Madhya Pradesh

Adivasi Vikas Samiti At/P.O. Babaliya., Tehsil: Niwas, District Non Residential School
    Mandia, Madhya Pradesh, PIN: 462004(M.P)

Annapurna 8hiksha Samiti Semarkhapa(Achali), Teh.& District: Educational Complex
    Mandla-44866I, Madhya Pradesh

Aradhana Gramin Seva Samiti Savatri Shiksha Niketan,Lalaram Bajpai   Educational Complex
    Ex-Home Minister Ki Bagai,Matan
    Mohalla- Niwari, Post- Niwari,District
    Tikamgarh, Madhya Pradesh


Asha Deep kalyan Samiti HO:86,Vinobha Ward,Sihora,Dist-Jabalpur, Educational Complex
    PIN:48 3225,(MP),BO:H.No.F-216,
    (New M.P.E.B Colony Manthar),
    PO-Birsinghpur, New Dist-Umara,
    Old Dist Shahdol (Madhya Pradesh) Non Residential School

Bandhewal Shiksha Samiti 92, Purana Nariyal Khera, Bhopal-462038, Non Residential School
    Madhya Pradesh

Bheel Seva Sangh  Village Amba, Block- RaIna, District-   Educational Complex
    Jhabua, Madhya Pradesh

Chambal Vikas Sansthan HIG.877, Housing Board Colony, Morana-476001 Non Residential School
    (Madhya Pradesh)

Chitranshi Shiksha   15, New Gayatri Nagar, Tansen Road.   Non Residential School
Prasar Samiti   Gwalior-474oo2(Madhya Pradesh),
    H.O: 634 Jivaji Nagar, Thatipur, Gwalior

Dr. Ambedkar Sarvodya  10, Iqbal Colony, Ashoka Garden,   Educational Complex
Vikash Parishad   Bhopal-462023, (MP)

Gram Chetna Seva Samiti Shop No. 43, m Complex, In Front of Hotel Non Residential School
    Radhika Palace, Morena-476001, MP

Gramin Seva Kendra  At- Gram Savrajya Ashram, MandlinRthu   Educational Complex
    (Via Ranapur). District Jhabua (M.P)

Help Line Cunsultancy Society A-B, Indira Nagar, Thatipur, Gwalior,   Non Residential School
    Madhya Pradesh

Jagat Shiksha Evam Samaj  KamlaGanj, Shivpuri, M.P.   Educational Complex
Kalyan House fo Shri
J.P.Sharma,Samiti

Kasturba Banbasi Kanya Ashram Village: Niwali, District: Badwani(MP) Educational Complex

Kasturba Gandhi National Kasturbagram, Indore-452020, M.P. Educational Complex
Memorial Trust

Lovely Samaj Seva Evam  K. L. Dubey Bihari Ward, Khurai Block,   Non Residential School
Shiksha Prasar Samiti District Sagar, Madhya Pradesh

Lt Shree Jaganath Siksha M.P.E.B. Colony, Malthona, District Sagar, Non Residential School Prasar Avam Samaj Kalyan Madhya Pradesh
Samiti

M.P. Adivasi Sevak Sangh At/PO: Jaisingh Nagar, District: Sehdol(M.P) Educational Complex


M.P. Anusuchit Jati Janjati, 166-E, Muninagar, Uiiain, Madhya Pradesh Residential School Pichhda Varg Kalyan Sangh

Madhya Pradesh Adivasi Mathur Bbawan, Bihind MUlUlu, At-Amabia, Educational Complex
Sevak Sangh   Rewa. District: Sehdol 486001, M.P.

Mahakaushal Mahila   H.No. 3226, Tulsinagar, Behind St. Babriel  Educational Complex
Shiksha Samiti   School, Ranji Basti, J,abalpur- 482005, M.P.

Pandey Shiksba Samiti At- Bamarache, PO-Devdaha, District: Sama,MP. Educational Complex

Parnami Adivasi Shiksha Samiti P.O. Sirsi Jagir, District Guna, M. Pradesh Educational Complex

Pramod Adivasi Vikas Parisbad H. No. 1299, Chandersekhar Ward, Ranjhi Educational Complex
    Basti, Jabalpur482005, MP.

Prasad Ekata Samiti At- ArjWl Nagar, Village: Silvani, RaiseD, MP. Educational Complex

Pt. Pyarelal Shiksha Samiti Near Police Chowki, Lalla Rawat,   Non Residential School
    Sadar Bazaar, Sagar,(MP)

Pushpa Convent Edu. Society 79, Mahamai Bagh.Pusbpa Nagar, Chouwraha, Educational Complex
    Bhopal-4620 1 O(M.P)

Rajendra Ashmm Trust AtJPO: Katbiwada, District:Jhabua-457885, M.P. Educational Complex

Rama Education And 92, Old Nariyal Kheda, Bhopal(M.P) Non Residential School
Welfare Society

Richa Samaj Seva Evam  Genious Public School, Krishna Vihar,   Educational Complex
Shiksha Prasar Samiti Gwalior, Madhya Pradesh

Rural Dev. Service Society Pushpa Social Centre. Silwani PO,   Non Residential School
    PIN: 464886, District-Raisen,(MP) Educational Complex

Saidhantik Shiksba Samiti H. No. II, Manegaon, Champanagar Post,   Non Residential School
    Westland, Tehsil Jabalpur, District
    Jabalpur, PIN: 482005,M.P

Savya Sanchi Centre for  Amar Nikanj, Karondiya North, Sidhi   Educational Complex
Urban and Rural Development (M.P), PIN:486661

Sewa Bharati(Madhya Pradesh) `Matruchhaya`, Swami Ramtirth Nagar, Near Hoste1(3 Nos.)
    Maida Milla. Hosangabad Road,
    Bhopal-462011(Madhya Pradesh)

Shri Lal Bahadur Shiksha Yadav Colony, Tehsil, Sagar, Madhya Pradesh Non Residential School
Prasar Samiti

Shakti Swasthya Evam Samaj H. No. 37, Panchwati Colony, A. B. Road, Educational Complex


Kalyan Samiti Gwalior Gwalior, Madhya Pradesh

Shivam Social Dev. Society House of Shri Omprakash Shivhare, Educational Complex
    Behind District Judge Residence,
    Ganeshpura, Murena-476001,
    Madhya Pradesh

Sh. Lav Shiksha Prasar Samiti Village: Seamu, Tehsil: Silvani,   Educational Complex
    Dis1rict: Raisen(MP)

Shri Ramakrishna Vivekananda Mai Ki Bagiya. Amarkantak, Shahdol, Educational Complex
Sevashram   Madhya Pradesh-484886
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